have reached a settlement disposing of all claims against the Board in Case No. 25 CV 05807 (Consol), filed on 
about June 23, 2025, in the U.S. District Court for the Northern District of Illinois. The Acting General Counsel 
recommends approval of the settlement, which includes the payment of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) to Bright, Kidd and Cox to resolve all of their claims for alleged damages, attorneys' fees and costs 
against the Board. The Board's total payout will not exceed $750,000.00 for these three plaintiffs. 

LSC REVIEW: LSC approval is not applicable to this report.